209 JINOF	FICI	AL CO	<b>99</b> 8685		
WARRANTY DEED	101/	- 10	2/0062 49 001 P 999-09-1	4 12:07:49	
Joint Tenancy Illinois Statutory		Co	ook County Record	ler 25.00	D)
MAIL TO: AJMAL MAHMOOD					
647 CROSS CREEK UNIT )			•	99868542	_
ROSELLE, IL 60172					
NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER					
Ajmal Mahmood and Nasim Ajmalec					
647 Cross Creek, Unit D					
Roselle, IL 60172	-		RDER'S STAMP		_
Dean DeNicolo, Jen THE GRANTOR (S) Rose A. Diasio	ry DeNicol	o, Tína Bollman	, John De Ni	colo and	
of the city of St. Charles	County of	Kane	State of	Illinois	
for and in consideration of Ten and no/10				DOLLA	R
and other good and valuable considerations in h CONVEY AND WARRANT to AJMAL	_	ND NASIM AJMAL.	- hushand and	wife /	
COLVERTING WHATEHAM	TEMBLOOD A	THE TAXABLE TO THE TA	·	W2-0	_
		•			
Grantee's Address	0/	City	State	. Zip	_
not in Tenancy TENANCY not in TENANCY but in JENANCY County of Cook in the State of			ng described Re	al Estate situated in	th
, in the state of	T Himois, to w				
SEE ATTA	CHED LEGAL	LFSCRIPTION			
		9	_		
COOK COUNTY REAL ESTAT		STATE OF ILI	LINOIS 8657	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	
		A CONTRACTOR	F.74.99		_
SF 14.99 00037.75	,	STATE	F 74.99 B	0007550	
# FP326670	$\dashv$		ETRANSFERT #	FP326669	
	<b></b>			*	_
NOTE: If additional space is r	•				
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under at TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises not					
•.	•	Ten	ancy by the	Entirety	
Permanent Index Number(s) 07-35-400-					-
Property Address: 647 Cross Creek, Un		Ile, IL 601/2			
DATED this 27 <sup>th</sup> day of	f <u>August</u>	- 0 1	19 99		
Near Dekicolo here De Micor	(SEAL)	Jony Do'h	iedo Kathy	y De Accolo (SEAI	(ر
Dean DeNicolo /Irene DeNicolo (Ha	(W3	Jerry DeNicolo	/Kathy DeNic	colo (H&W)	
Tina Bollman John Bollman	(SEAL)	Dohn le hic	No Carie	De Micolo (SEAI	(د
Tina Bollman/John Bollman (H	(W§	one Divisio	Carrie DeNic	colo (H&W)  (SEAL	(ر
NOTE . DI EASE TYPE	BOX 43	Rose A. Diasio	Dan Diasio	(H&W)	

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS County of DuPage

			Rose & Dan Diasio	
I, the undersigne	d, a Notary Public in and for said Co	ounty, in the State aforesa	aid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY	7
THAT Dean &	Irene DeNicolo, Jerry & Kathy	DeNicolo, John & Tina		èNicolo e
	n to me to be the same person(s)			_
	eared before me this day in person,		= -	='
	ered the said instrument as their			
	including the release and waiver of t			
Given und	der my hand and notarial seal, this z	day of August	, 19 99 .	
	<u> </u>	1		
	6.	- Rould K		_
My commission	evnires on 09 //4 1	0 2000	Notary_Public	·
iviy commission	spires on		COUNTY CREAL ES	TATE
		REAL ESTATE TH	TRANSFER	TAX
goooss	222222222222		SEP.14.99 8 00025	00.
1 /4	FICIAL SEAL"	VTNDO SOUNT		
Notary	Public, State of Illinois	REVENUE S	FP3266	70
	mission Expires 09/14/00	COUNTY - ILLING	DIS TRANSFER STAMPS	
IMD	RESS SEAL HERE	Zamot indep poovi	SIONS OF PARAGRAPH	
11411	AEGO SEALTIERE 1		TION 4, REAL ESTATE	
NAME AND A	ADDRESS OF PREPARER:	TRANSFEF, ACT		
Ronald R. Bair	rd, Attorney at Law	DATE:		
916 West Elm	St	Buyer, Seller or Recessent	otiva	•
Wheaton, IL 60		buyer, belief of Represent	ative	
		$\tau$	0	
** This conveyan	ce must contain the name and address	ss of the Grantee for tax by	thing purposes: (Chap. 55	
1LC3 3/3-3020) a	nd name and address of the person p	reparing the instrument: (	Cnap 33 alcs 5/3-5022).	_
İ	STATETAX		1C	
<u> </u>	1			
TO	STATE OF ILLINOIS  STATE OF ILLINOIS  REAL ESTATE TRANSFIL  DEPARTMENT OF HERE			
ME				
)RIC (70				
)ER 'A 7	SP. 14.99		FR   S	
RDER PLEAS RICA TITLE ( (708) 249-4041	SP. 14.99	ТО	cy Illin	
	# 0000004595		l lois	
TO REORDER PLEASE CALL D AMERICA TITLE COMPA (708) 249-4041			Sta	
TO REORDER PLEASE CALL MID AMERICA TITLE COMPANY (708) 249-4041	REAL ESTRANSFE		WARRANTY DEED Joint Tenancy Illinois Statutory FROM	
Ž	326   SFE		Jy D	
	EAL ESTAT RANSFER TA 0005000		·	,
•	. 1/61 (2) (2) 411 (	1	- 11	I

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Attached to and made a part of Warranty Deed dated August 27, 1999 between Dean DeNiColo, Jerry DeNicolo, Tina Bollman, John DeNicolo and Rose A. Diasio, Grantors, and Ajmal Mahmood and Nisim Ajmal, Grantees.

99868542

\*\*\*UNIT 6DD AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ISTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "PARCEL"):

THAT PART OF LOT 3 IN CROSS CREEK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RINGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED FEBRUARY 7, 1979 AS DOCUMENT NO. 24835738 BOUNDED BY A LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT 236.25 FEET NORTH, AS MEASURED ALONG THE WEST LINE THEREOF, AND 206.0 FEET EAST, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID WEST LINE, OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 3; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 78.58 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 7.0 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 78.58 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 72.50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 83.58 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 7.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 73.58 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 72.50 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND COVENANTS FOR CROSS CREEK CONDOMINIUM BUILDING NO. 6 MADE BY JENART DEVILOPMENT CORP. AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS AS DOCUMENT NO. 25298181, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND SURVEY) . \* \* \*